VIRGINIA STATE BUDGET

2022 Special Session I Budget Bill - HB30 (Reenrolled)

Bill Order » Office of Finance » Item 270 Department of Accounts Transfer Payments

Item 270	First Year - FY2023	Second Year - FY2024
Financial Assistance for Health Research (40700)	\$1,846,112	\$1,846,112
Health Research Grant Administration Services (40701)	\$1,846,112	\$1,846,112
Fund Sources:	¢1 046 119	¢1 046 113
Dedicated Special Revenue	\$1,846,112	\$1,846,112

Authority: Title 2.2, Chapter 8, Code of Virginia.

The Department of Accounts is authorized to disburse, as fiscal agent for the Commonwealth Health Research Board, funds received from the Virginia Retirement System pursuant to § 32.1-162.28, Code of Virginia.